

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4708-4711 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF SERVICE TAX,CHENNAI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DIEBOLD SYSTEMS(P) LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5979 of 2009

Date: 03/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Dr.Monika Gusain,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar

For Respondent(s) Ms.Ankita Mishra,adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Civil Appeal Nos.4708-4711/08 statement of case have been filed by the appellant. No appearance for the respondent. Appellant submits that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In Civil Appeal No.5979/09 respondent have filed vakalatnama. They are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit if any. Await records in the meanwhile. List the incomplete matter on 13.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar