

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 320 OF 2012(For Prel. Hearing)

M/S BLUE STAR LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.L. Ramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.
Mr. A Lakshminarayan, Adv.
Mr. B. Raveendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the respondents are restrained from taking coercive steps for the recovery of the additional demand in dispute, subject to petitioners; paying the admitted amount.

Tag with WP(C) No. 232/2005.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		