

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1745/2007  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2006  
in WA No. 1505/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature At  
Madras)

RELIANCE GENERATORS PVT.LTD.  
THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER Respondent(s)  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IN SLP(C)No.1745 of 2007, C.A.  
Nos.4708-4711 OF 2008 and C.A. No.5979 of 2009)  
WITH  
C.A. No. 4708-4711/2008 (XII)  
C.A. No. 5979/2009 (XII)

Date : 29-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Pasayat, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Rastogi, Adv.  
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.  
Mr. Shrey Ashat, Adv.  
Ms. A. Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Malvika Bhanot, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters after Diwali vacations on a miscellaneous  
day.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER