

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 11074/2018

RELIANCE GENERATORS PVT.LTD. THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER Respondent(s)

(only C.A 11074/18 is to be listed in Ld. Registrar Court. )

Date : 06-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file spare copy for issuance of NLPA to the sole respondent within the period prescribed under the rules. Hence, NLPA could not be issued. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

SB